O'REILLY

High Pertformance

= ERERZ BN EE (3

R

%K' Himit Maximiliano Firtman &



SEEBHME o

High Performance Mobile Web

Maximiliano Firtman &

Beijing * Boston = Farnham « Sebastopol « Tokyo OREILLY"

O'Reilly Media, Inc. 34X 2= 7 K 2 ) AR ALt AR

MR FEXFHMRE



EH &M% B (CIP) 837

e P RE A Bl 9 4% e S0/ (BTAR B ) T 7 oK ) W7 i -
#%F & (Maximiliano Firtman)3. — £ EIA. — Bl K5
K2 bt , 20171

45 4 Jii 3C : High Performance Mobile Web

ISBN 978 -7 - 5641 - 6909 - 1

L.OF:= 1.05%- I.O3hM-—#fn—%
X N. OTN929.5

o [ A A B 5 4R CTP B4 % 7 (2016) 55 317966 &
E = :10 - 2015 — 249 &

© 2016 by O'Reilly Media, Inc.

Reprint of the English Edition, jointly published by O'Reilly Media, Inc. and Southeast University Press,
2017. Authorized reprint of the original English edition, 2015 O’Reilly Media, Inc., the owner of all rights to
publish and sell the same.

All rights reserved including the rights of reproduction in whole or in part in any form.
3 LR iR & O'Reilly Media, Inc. £ #& 2016,

F LB AR K F B RA R 2017, S R 69 R Fo 4K R 1T B) AR Fe 45 42 AR BT B A
— O'Reilly Media, Inc.# # T,

AR AFHE@FT ABOET R L B REAETH X T4,

= YERE RS 30 0 2% CRZ B i)

HRREAT . FRE K F AL

Hoo o hk- FARPUMRE 25 R4 210096
o A LR

™ 4ik: http//www .seupress.com
HLFHF 1 : press@ seupress.com

s B T R BE S = BRI PR F
: 787 B K X 980 Z K 16 4
: 20.5

: 401 T

: 2017 4E 1 A5 1 /R

: 2017 4 1 ALK 1 IREpRY

: ISBN 978 — 7 - 5641 — 6909 — 1
: 76.00 JG

MEoFTHEHE
SEFFERFHE

At E A A R R R RS, SRR R, BiE (D 025- 83791830



For my lovely wife Ani
and Matias,
who came into our lives while writing this book;
being your dad is the best new job I've ever had.



Preface

Many web designers and web developers are not paying enough attention to their
mobile websites’ performance. And we as users are paying for that. Lots of mobile
and responsive websites have performance problems today, so I think there is still
much room for discussion on this topic.

With this book, I hope to help mobile website creators to understand what things are
harming performance and what other things might increase performance. When I
talk about performance, I'm also talking about another important metric: conversion.
It's well known that better performance leads to an increase in conversions, and—in
the end—that means more money for you.

A lot of interesting data has appeared in the last few years about how performance
may be impacting conversion rate. For example:

« Shaving 2.2 s off load time increased downloads for Mozilla by 15%

» A 60% faster website led to a 14% increase in donations to Barack Obama’s US
presidential campaign

« A 50% faster website led to 15% more revenue for AutoAnything
« Cutting 100 ms off load times meant 1% more revenue for Walmart

Who Should Read This Book

This book is for web developers and web designers who are ready to optimize the
performance of their mobile websites and web apps to the extreme. I'm expecting that
you have medium-level knowledge of and experience working with HTML, CSS,
JavaScript, and HTTP. Having previous experience with web performance optimiza-
tion will help, but it’s not required.

Xiii



A Word on “Mobile Web” Today

In this book, we will explore the current ecosystem and why the mobile web needs
special attention in terms of performance. We'll see the differences in cellular net-
works and what the latest versions of mobile browsers are offering to improve the
user experience and performance.

Navigating This Book

This book is organized as follows:

Chapter 1, The Mobile Web World
Discusses the current ecosystem of the mobile world. I strongly suggest reviewing
this chapter, even if you think that you know what the world looks like. You
might find some surprises.

Chapter 2, Where to Measure Performance
Describes the usage of different tools to measure performance, such as emulators,
simulators, and real devices.

Chapter 3, Web Performance Basics
Covers all the basic web performance concepts, including metrics, charts, and
what they mean.

Chapter 4, Measurement Tools
Reviews the tools that are available to get real data from your mobile browsers.

Chapter 5, Performance APIs
Gets into the world of APIs and specs, analyzing the options we have available to
measure and improve performance.

Chapter 6, Optimizing for the First Visit
Gives you all the insights and tricks you need to start optimizing the first-view
experience.

Chapter 7, Optimizing After First Load
Describes how to take advantage of the first view to improve user perception and
performance for future visits.

Chapter 8, Optimizing Responsiveness and the Post Loading Experience

Gets into the experience and responsiveness of our web content after it has been
loaded.

Chapter 9, Responsive Web Design
Discusses responsive web design and web performance.

xiv | Preface



Chapter 10, Extreme Mobile Web Performance
Provides lots of useful tips for extreme performance that will get great results, but
with greater effort.

Chapter 11, The Native Side of the Web
Discusses what you can do for performance when you are working with the
native side of the web, such as web views or hybrid applications.

Chapter 12, Mobile Web Performance Checklist
We will recap everything in this book with a Mobile Web Performance Checklist.

Online Resources

In this book, I will share dozens of online resources based on different topics. If you
want to get updated information on the mobile web performance field, I suggest you
follow the website of this book at https://www.highperfmobile.com.

Conventions Used in This Book

The following typographical conventions are used in this book:

Italic
Indicates new terms, URLSs, email addresses, filenames, and file extensions.

Constant width
Used for program listings, as well as within paragraphs to refer to program ele-
ments such as variable or function names, databases, data types, environment
variables, statements, and keywords.

Constant width bold
Shows commands or other text that should be typed literally by the user.

Constant width italic
Shows text that should be replaced with user-supplied values or by values deter-
mined by context.

This element signifies a tip or suggestion.

Preface | xv



This element signifies a general note.

This element indicates a warning or caution.

\

\

s

Safari® Books Online

«© Safari Books Online is an on-demand digital library that deliv-

‘ Safa rl ers expert content in both book and video form from the

world’s leading authors in technology and business.

Technology professionals, software developers, web designers, and business and crea-
tive professionals use Safari Books Online as their primary resource for research,
problem solving, learning, and certification training.

Safari Books Online offers a range of plans and pricing for enterprise, government,
education, and individuals.

Members have access to thousands of books, training videos, and prepublication
manuscripts in one fully searchable database from publishers like O'Reilly Media,
Prentice Hall Professional, Addison-Wesley Professional, Microsoft Press, Sams, Que,
Peachpit Press, Focal Press, Cisco Press, John Wiley & Sons, Syngress, Morgan Kauf-
mann, IBM Redbooks, Packt, Adobe Press, FT Press, Apress, Manning, New Riders,
McGraw-Hill, Jones & Bartlett, Course Technology, and hundreds more. For more
information about Safari Books Online, please visit us online.

How to Contact Us

Please address comments and questions concerning this book to the publisher:

O’Reilly Media, Inc.

1005 Gravenstein Highway North

Sebastopol, CA 95472

800-998-9938 (in the United States or Canada)
707-829-0515 (international or local)
707-829-0104 (fax)

xvi | Preface



We have a web page for this book, where we list errata, examples, and any additional
information. You can access this page at http://bit.ly/high-performance-mobile-web.

To comment or ask technical questions about this book, send email to bookques-
tions@oreilly.com.

For more information about our books, courses, conferences, and news, see our web-
site at http://www.oreilly.com.

Find us on Facebook: http://facebook.com/oreilly
Follow us on Twitter: http://twitter.com/oreillymedia

Watch us on YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/oreillymedia

Acknowledgments

Its difficult to write a book on web performance without offering thanks to Steve
Souders. Author of the first book on the matter, High Performance Web Sites
(O'Reilly), and performance advocate for years, he is definitely the guy we should all
thank for bringing to light the importance of web performance. More importantly,
Steve is a great person. 'm grateful to him for allowing me to add my point of view at
many Velocity Conferences (http://conferences.oreilly.com/velocity).

Several other members of the mobile web community have helped in many ways with
this book, writing blog posts, delivering talks, and spending time doing tests on doz-
ens of devices. The list includes Ilya Grigorik, Jake Archibald, Scott Jehl, Nicole Sulli-
van, Tim Kadlec, Paul Irish, Guy Podjarny, Paul Kinlan, Jason Grigsby, Dion Almaer,
Christian Heilmann, Stoyan Stefanov, and many more. Their work is inside this book,
and if you are not already following them on Twitter, stop reading for a minute and
add them to your list.

A big thanks to the technical reviewers, Maria Evangelina Ferreira, Luca Passani,
Anselm Hannemann, Hogel Bartel, and Jonathan Barbero. Their comments and ideas
were really useful for making this the book I wanted.

Also thanks to the great O'Reilly team who worked in this project: Virginia Wilson,
Brian Anderson, and Simon St. Laurent. Thanks, Simon, for trusting me on every
new project!

Finally, and really importantly, thanks to my family, who let me take time out for
writing, speaking, and teaching. To my parents, my brother, my lovely wife Ani, and
my son Matias, who came into our lives while writing this book—being your dad is
the best new job I've ever had :).

Preface | xvil



Table of Contents

PPEIRACE. 1.oie s wion woin s 8 o e 1 cw D SIS o0 16T S WS W W 8 48 U Wbie s i b Xiii
1. TheMobileWebWorld. . .. oo aesravssasnnsonssswe e snsassnn e sess o oo e 1
Form Factors 2
Mobile Hardware 2
Mobile Networks 4
Mobile Operating Systems 7
Engines 8
Rendering Engines 8
Execution Engines 10
Web Platforms 10
Web Apps 11
iOS Home Screen Web Apps 12
Chrome Home Screen Web Apps 14
Progressive Web Apps 15
Summary of Web Apps 16
Web Views 17
Native Web Apps 18
In-App Browsers 18
Pseudo-Browsers 19
The Web View on iOS 20
The Web View on Android 21
The Web View on Windows 23
Summary of Web Views 23
Web Browsers 24
Stats 24
Cloud Versus Direct Browsers 25

Stock Browsers 27




iOS Browsers
Android Browsers
Windows Browsers
The Mobile Web Is Not Just a Narrow Viewport

Where to Measure Performance. ..........vevevenenenennnn.

Simulators and Emulators
Android
Safari on iOS
Internet Explorer
Microsoft Edge
Real Devices
Open Device Lab
Cloud-Based Services
Network Connection
Desktop Simulators
On-Device Connection Simulators
Selecting Where to Measure Is Important

Loading Measurement Basics
The Waterfall Chart
Filmstrip
The HAR Format
Speed Index
What to Measure
Custom Metrics
The RAIL Approach

Responsiveness Measurement Basics
Frames per Second
Profiling Charts
CPU Profiling
Memory Profiling
Mixed Profiling

You Can't Improve Something If You Don’t Measure It

MeasurementTools. .........coovvvnvnnnnns ok 3mLs wauamacads mtey R o

Remote Inspectors
Safari on iOS
Chrome for Android
Internet Explorer and Edge
Vorlon.js

. Web Performance Basics............ S | LT .

27
27
31
31

33
33
35
41
43
e
45
46
47
51
52
56
57

59
59
60
67
68
71
75
76
76
77
78
78
79
79
80
82

83
83
83
89
97
99

vi

| Table of Contents



Proxies 99
Setting Up on Android 99
Setting Up on iOS 100
Charles Web Debugging Proxy 100
Fiddler 101

On-Device Tools 102

Online Tools 102
WebPagetest 102
PageSpeed Insights 104

Monitoring Services 105

The Tools You Need 106

o POTTOIMRAIERAPIS. « . srx i 5ia 5.0 ws 5. 50w 5 sk v 5 4ot S0k v et e ok Rt » 107

Measurement APIs 107
Navigation Timing 107
High Resolution Time 113
Resource Timing 114

Network APIs 116
Network Status Events 116
Network Information 116
Beacon 119

HTTP Client Hints 119

UI APIs 120
Page Visibility 120
requestAnimationFrame 121
requestIdleCallback 123
User Timing 124

Future APIs 125
Frame Timing 125
Script Timing API 125
Performance Timeline 126
Efficient Script Yielding 126

Using Specs and APIs in Your Favor 127

. Optimizing forthe First Visit. .........covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiieennns 129

The HTTP Side 129
HTTP Version 130
Redirections 137
HSTS: Opt-in for HTTPS 140
App (Spam) Banner 141

Reducing Requests 148
Domain Sharding 148

Table of Contents | vii



Cookieless Domains
Freeing Up Our Server
HTML
Semantic Web
Flush the HTML Early
DNS Prefetching
HTML Compression
CSS
Internal Versus External
Only One External File
Loading External CSS
Minifying
Web Fonts
JavaScript
Internal Versus External
Minifying
Loading External JavaScript
Only One External File
Load Events
Images
Responsive Images
Inline Images
Image Files
Goodbye, Animated GIF
Hero Images
CSS Spriting
Don't Forget the Server
Optimizing Using Best Practices

Optimizing After FirstLoad...........ccooovvinnnnnns e well i £ TR P
The Cache: Your New Friend
Cache Policy
Expiration Headers
ETag Header
The Vary Specification
Custom Client Cache
Client-Side
Server-Side
Prefetching
Deciding What to Prefetch
When to Start a Prefetch
How to Prefetch

151
152
153
153
154
155
156
157
157
158
158
161
161
165
165
165
166
169
169
170
171
175
177
178
178
179
179
180

181
181
182
184
186
186
187
187
188
188
188
190
191

viii

|  Table of Contents



The Offline Experience
Application Cache

The Manifest File

Accessing Online Resources

Fallbacks

Updating the Package

The JavaScript API

Cache Events

Compatibility and Limits

Debugging the Application Cache
Service Workers

Installing the Service Worker

Caching Files

Serving Files

Fetching and Caching

The Cache Storage Interface

Updating Cache

Updating a Service Worker

Debugging Service Workers

Background Sync

Background Periodic Sync
Future Visits Are an Opportunity

. Optimizing Responsiveness and the Post-Loading Experience................ Rl

Immediate Feedback
Touch Delay
JavaScript Tasks

Frame Rate
Scrolling Experience
Avoid Large JavaScript Code
Avoid Repainting
CSS Containment

Network Communication
Fetch API
Server-Sent Events
WebSockets

The Post-Loading Experience Is Also Important

. Responsive Web Design............ SRR - S b o I P P ivaes

The Problem
The Real Problem: Responsive Design as a Goal
Responsiveness Versus Users

194
196
196
197
198
198
200
201
202
203
205
206
207
208
211
211
213
214
215
217
219
220

221
221
221
223
227
227
229
230
230
232
232
233
235
236

237
237
243
244

Table of Contents

| ix



10.

Alternatives

The Solution: Responsive and Fast

Conditional Loading

Responsive from Big to Small

Responsiveness by Group
More Complex Scenarios

iOS and Android Split Modes

Windows 10 Continuum
Responsive as a Strategy

Does RWD Matter from a User’s Point of View?

Extreme Mobile Web Performance............oovovvunvvnn.. P & it walivies

Mobile Web Alternatives
The Lucky Numbers
14 KB
The ATF Pattern
Mobile Viewport
Critical CSS Extraction Tools
Lazy Loading
Images
Extreme Responsive Images
Nonblocking Image Decoding
Low-Resolution Images
JavaScript Only as Dessert
Avoid Big Frameworks
Avoid Client-Side Rendering
SD/HD Pattern
The PRPL Pattern
The (Near?) Future
Web Streams
WebAssembly
AMP
Benefits
Controversy
Discovery of AMP Pages
AMP-HTML Template
Requirements
Custom Components
Validation and Debugging
Facebook Instant Articles
The Technical Side
The Distribution Side

245
245
246
247
247
248
248
251
251
251

253
253
254
255
256
258
259
259
259
259
260
261
263
263
263
264
264
265
265
265
265
266
267
268
268
270
270
272
273
273
275

X

| Table of Contents



1.

12.

Index......... 8 e e S5 & e @ B Riets wiak tm § o & weiery miw s S & m pre s sl Siked B K 3

The Extreme Side Will Reward You

The Native Side of the Web..... e S, T S WO, -1 SR U

Web Views on iOS
Goodbye UIWebView
Rendering as an App

Web Views on Android
Basic Setup
Amazon WebView
Crosswalk

What Doesn’'t Work on Embedded Content

In-App Browsing
Custom Tabs on Android
Safari View Controller

The Same But Different

Mobile Web Performance Checklist................. P, ST L) e

Basic Data

Network Checklist

Basic Optimizations
Extreme Optimizations
Measuring Improvement
You've Selected the Red Pill

276

277
277
278
279
279
279
280
280
281
282
282
284
286

287
287
288
289
291
292
292

293

Table of Contents

| xi



CHAPTER 1
The Mobile Web World

The topic of performance on the mobile web might seem confusing at first. Isn't the
mobile web the same web as the one we already know?

The answer is not so simple. Yes, it’s the same web; but the context in which it’s being
accessed—from a variety of browsers, devices, screens, and networks—is very differ-
ent. Those differences play a big role in determining performance—or the lack of it—
and that’s why we need to pay special attention to the mobile web.

Fortunately, following the idea originally stated by Luke Wroblewski (http://
www.lukew.com) in Mobile First, if you first apply performance techniques for mobile
devices, your website will also perform well and faster on other kinds of devices,
including desktops and TVs.

Mobile Performance First

If you have a multidevice web solution, starting to optimize the
mobile web performance will also help with other devices, such as
when using desktop browsers. While most techniques in this book
can be applied to both the classic and mobile web, some of them
are specific to mobile devices’ problems and therefore it’s easier if
we start with them.

Don't get me wrong, I'm not pushing the idea of having a separate web. Ultimately, we
are still talking about the same content and the same services, accessed from different
devices. In this chapter, we'll cover the differences from the desktop web, which we
will call from now on the classic web—that is the web from the main browsers on typ-
ically desktop-based operating systems, such as Windows, macOS, or Linux.




