

東南大學出版社

Maximiliano Firtman 著

高性能移动网络 (影印版)

High Performance Mobile Web

Maximiliano Firtman 著

Beijing • Boston • Farnham • Sebastopol • Tokyo

O'REILLY

O'Reilly Media, Inc.授权东南大学出版社出版

南京 东南大学出版社

图书在版编目(CIP)数据

高性能移动网络:英文/(阿根廷)马西米利亚诺·弗特曼(Maximiliano Firtman)著. 一影印本. 一南京:东南大学出版社,2017.1

书名原文:High Performance Mobile Web ISBN 978-7-5641-6909-1

I.①高··· Ⅱ.①马··· Ⅲ.①移动网-研究-英文 Ⅳ.①TN929.5

中国版本图书馆 CIP 数据核字(2016)第 317966 号图字:10-2015-249号

© 2016 by O'Reilly Media, Inc.

Reprint of the English Edition, jointly published by O'Reilly Media, Inc. and Southeast University Press, 2017. Authorized reprint of the original English edition, 2015 O'Reilly Media, Inc., the owner of all rights to publish and sell the same.

All rights reserved including the rights of reproduction in whole or in part in any form.

英文原版由 O'Reilly Media, Inc.出版 2016。

英文影印版由东南大学出版社出版 2017。此影印版的出版和销售得到出版权和销售权的所有者—— O'Reilly Media, Inc.的许可。

版权所有,未得书面许可,本书的任何部分和全部不得以任何形式重制。

高性能移动网络(影印版)

出版发行: 东南大学出版社

地 址:南京四牌楼 2号 邮编:210096

出版人: 江建中

网 址: http://www.seupress.com

电子邮件: press@seupress.com

印刷:常州市武进第三印刷有限公司

开 本: 787 毫米×980 毫米 16 开本

印 张: 20.5

字 数: 401 千字

版 次: 2017年1月第1版

印 次: 2017年1月第1次印刷

书 号: ISBN 978-7-5641-6909-1

定 价: 76.00元

For my lovely wife Ani and Matías, who came into our lives while writing this book; being your dad is the best new job I've ever had.

Preface

Many web designers and web developers are not paying enough attention to their mobile websites' performance. And we as users are paying for that. Lots of mobile and responsive websites have performance problems today, so I think there is still much room for discussion on this topic.

With this book, I hope to help mobile website creators to understand what things are harming performance and what other things might increase performance. When I talk about performance, I'm also talking about another important metric: conversion. It's well known that better performance leads to an increase in conversions, and—in the end—that means more money for you.

A lot of interesting data has appeared in the last few years about how performance may be impacting conversion rate. For example:

- Shaving 2.2 s off load time increased downloads for Mozilla by 15%
- A 60% faster website led to a 14% increase in donations to Barack Obama's US presidential campaign
- A 50% faster website led to 15% more revenue for AutoAnything
- Cutting 100 ms off load times meant 1% more revenue for Walmart

Who Should Read This Book

This book is for web developers and web designers who are ready to optimize the performance of their mobile websites and web apps to the extreme. I'm expecting that you have medium-level knowledge of and experience working with HTML, CSS, JavaScript, and HTTP. Having previous experience with web performance optimization will help, but it's not required.

A Word on "Mobile Web" Today

In this book, we will explore the current ecosystem and why the mobile web needs special attention in terms of performance. We'll see the differences in cellular networks and what the latest versions of mobile browsers are offering to improve the user experience and performance.

Navigating This Book

This book is organized as follows:

Chapter 1, The Mobile Web World

Discusses the current ecosystem of the mobile world. I strongly suggest reviewing this chapter, even if you think that you know what the world looks like. You might find some surprises.

Chapter 2, Where to Measure Performance

Describes the usage of different tools to measure performance, such as emulators, simulators, and real devices.

Chapter 3, Web Performance Basics

Covers all the basic web performance concepts, including metrics, charts, and what they mean.

Chapter 4, Measurement Tools

Reviews the tools that are available to get real data from your mobile browsers.

Chapter 5, Performance APIs

Gets into the world of APIs and specs, analyzing the options we have available to measure and improve performance.

Chapter 6, Optimizing for the First Visit

Gives you all the insights and tricks you need to start optimizing the first-view experience.

Chapter 7, Optimizing After First Load

Describes how to take advantage of the first view to improve user perception and performance for future visits.

Chapter 8, Optimizing Responsiveness and the Post Loading Experience

Gets into the experience and responsiveness of our web content after it has been loaded.

Chapter 9, Responsive Web Design

Discusses responsive web design and web performance.

Chapter 10, Extreme Mobile Web Performance

Provides lots of useful tips for extreme performance that will get great results, but with greater effort.

Chapter 11, The Native Side of the Web

Discusses what you can do for performance when you are working with the native side of the web, such as web views or hybrid applications.

Chapter 12, Mobile Web Performance Checklist

We will recap everything in this book with a Mobile Web Performance Checklist.

Online Resources

In this book, I will share dozens of online resources based on different topics. If you want to get updated information on the mobile web performance field, I suggest you follow the website of this book at https://www.highperfmobile.com.

Conventions Used in This Book

The following typographical conventions are used in this book:

Italic

Indicates new terms, URLs, email addresses, filenames, and file extensions.

Constant width

Used for program listings, as well as within paragraphs to refer to program elements such as variable or function names, databases, data types, environment variables, statements, and keywords.

Constant width bold

Shows commands or other text that should be typed literally by the user.

Constant width italic

Shows text that should be replaced with user-supplied values or by values determined by context.



This element signifies a tip or suggestion.



This element signifies a general note.



This element indicates a warning or caution.

Safari® Books Online



Safari Books Online is an on-demand digital library that delivers expert content in both book and video form from the world's leading authors in technology and business.

Technology professionals, software developers, web designers, and business and creative professionals use Safari Books Online as their primary resource for research, problem solving, learning, and certification training.

Safari Books Online offers a range of plans and pricing for enterprise, government, education, and individuals.

Members have access to thousands of books, training videos, and prepublication manuscripts in one fully searchable database from publishers like O'Reilly Media, Prentice Hall Professional, Addison-Wesley Professional, Microsoft Press, Sams, Que, Peachpit Press, Focal Press, Cisco Press, John Wiley & Sons, Syngress, Morgan Kaufmann, IBM Redbooks, Packt, Adobe Press, FT Press, Apress, Manning, New Riders, McGraw-Hill, Jones & Bartlett, Course Technology, and hundreds more. For more information about Safari Books Online, please visit us online.

How to Contact Us

Please address comments and questions concerning this book to the publisher:

O'Reilly Media, Inc. 1005 Gravenstein Highway North Sebastopol, CA 95472 800-998-9938 (in the United States or Canada) 707-829-0515 (international or local) 707-829-0104 (fax)

We have a web page for this book, where we list errata, examples, and any additional information. You can access this page at http://bit.ly/high-performance-mobile-web.

To comment or ask technical questions about this book, send email to bookquestions@oreilly.com.

For more information about our books, courses, conferences, and news, see our website at http://www.oreilly.com.

Find us on Facebook: http://facebook.com/oreilly

Follow us on Twitter: http://twitter.com/oreillymedia

Watch us on YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/oreillymedia

Acknowledgments

It's difficult to write a book on web performance without offering thanks to Steve Souders. Author of the first book on the matter, *High Performance Web Sites* (O'Reilly), and performance advocate for years, he is definitely the guy we should all thank for bringing to light the importance of web performance. More importantly, Steve is a great person. I'm grateful to him for allowing me to add my point of view at many Velocity Conferences (http://conferences.oreilly.com/velocity).

Several other members of the mobile web community have helped in many ways with this book, writing blog posts, delivering talks, and spending time doing tests on dozens of devices. The list includes Ilya Grigorik, Jake Archibald, Scott Jehl, Nicole Sullivan, Tim Kadlec, Paul Irish, Guy Podjarny, Paul Kinlan, Jason Grigsby, Dion Almaer, Christian Heilmann, Stoyan Stefanov, and many more. Their work is inside this book, and if you are not already following them on Twitter, stop reading for a minute and add them to your list.

A big thanks to the technical reviewers, María Evangelina Ferreira, Luca Passani, Anselm Hannemann, Hogel Bartel, and Jonathan Barbero. Their comments and ideas were really useful for making this the book I wanted.

Also thanks to the great O'Reilly team who worked in this project: Virginia Wilson, Brian Anderson, and Simon St. Laurent. Thanks, Simon, for trusting me on every new project!

Finally, and really importantly, thanks to my family, who let me take time out for writing, speaking, and teaching. To my parents, my brother, my lovely wife Ani, and my son Matías, who came into our lives while writing this book—being your dad is the best new job I've ever had:).

Table of Contents

Pre	eface	xiii
1.	The Mobile Web World	cin daga (<u>gir -)</u> Luciana malantitikan 1
	Form Factors	2
	Mobile Hardware	2
	Mobile Networks	
	Mobile Operating Systems	A. A. STILLEY LOOK OF A T. 7
	Engines	8
	Rendering Engines	8
	Execution Engines	10
	Web Platforms	10
	Web Apps	5 4 52565 4 1 1 2 5 11
	iOS Home Screen Web Apps	12
	Chrome Home Screen Web Apps	14
	Progressive Web Apps	15
	Summary of Web Apps	16
	Web Views	Bar 7 (17) 4 17
	Native Web Apps	18
	In-App Browsers	18
	Pseudo-Browsers	19
	The Web View on iOS	20
	The Web View on Android	21
	The Web View on Windows	23
	Summary of Web Views	23
	Web Browsers	24
	Stats	24
	Cloud Versus Direct Browsers	25
	Stock Browsers	27

	iOS Browsers	27
	Android Browsers	27
	Windows Browsers	31
	The Mobile Web Is Not Just a Narrow Viewport	31
2.	Where to Measure Performance	33
	Simulators and Emulators	33
	Android	35
	Safari on iOS	41
	Internet Explorer	43
	Microsoft Edge	44
	Real Devices	45
	Open Device Lab	46
	Cloud-Based Services	47
	Network Connection	51
	Desktop Simulators	52
	On-Device Connection Simulators	56
	Selecting Where to Measure Is Important	57
3.	Web Performance Basics.	59
	Loading Measurement Basics	59
	The Waterfall Chart	60
	Filmstrip	67
	The HAR Format	68
	Speed Index	71
	What to Measure	75
	Custom Metrics	76
	The RAIL Approach	76
	Responsiveness Measurement Basics	77
	Frames per Second	78
	Profiling Charts	78
	CPU Profiling	79
	Memory Profiling	79
	Mixed Profiling	80
	You Can't Improve Something If You Don't Measure It	82
Δ	Measurement Tools.	02
7.		
	Remote Inspectors Safari on iOS	83
	Chrome for Android	83
		89
	Internet Explorer and Edge	97
	Vorlon.js	99

	Proxies		99
	Setting Up on Android		99
	Setting Up on iOS		100
	Charles Web Debugging Proxy		100
	Fiddler		101
	On-Device Tools		102
	Online Tools		102
	WebPagetest		102
	PageSpeed Insights		104
	Monitoring Services		105
	The Tools You Need		106
5.	Performance APIs	************	 107
	Measurement APIs		107
	Navigation Timing		107
	High Resolution Time		113
	Resource Timing		114
	Network APIs		116
	Network Status Events		116
ĝ	Network Information		116
	Beacon		119
	HTTP Client Hints		119
	UI APIs		120
	Page Visibility		120
	requestAnimationFrame		121
	requestIdleCallback		123
	User Timing		124
	Future APIs		125
	Frame Timing		125
	Script Timing API		125
	Performance Timeline		126
	Efficient Script Yielding		126
	Using Specs and APIs in Your Favo	or	127
6.	Optimizing for the First Visit		 129
	The HTTP Side		129
	HTTP Version		130
	Redirections		137
	HSTS: Opt-in for HTTPS		140
	App (Spam) Banner		141
	Reducing Requests		148
	Domain Sharding		148

	Cookieless Domains		151
	Freeing Up Our Server		152
	HTML	* 44 ama t	153
	Semantic Web		153
	Flush the HTML Early		154
	DNS Prefetching		155
	HTML Compression		156
	CSS		157
	Internal Versus External		157
	Only One External File		158
	Loading External CSS		158
	Minifying		161
	Web Fonts		161
	JavaScript		165
	Internal Versus External		165
	Minifying		165
	Loading External JavaScript		166
	Only One External File		169
	Load Events		169
	Images		170
	Responsive Images		171
	Inline Images		175
	Image Files		177
	Goodbye, Animated GIF		178
	Hero Images		178
	CSS Spriting	1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1	179
	Don't Forget the Server		179
	Optimizing Using Best Practices		180
7.	Optimizing After First Load		181
	The Cache: Your New Friend		181
	Cache Policy		182
	Expiration Headers		184
	ETag Header		186
	The Vary Specification		186
	Custom Client Cache		187
	Client-Side		187
	Server-Side		188
	Prefetching		188
	Deciding What to Prefetch		188
	When to Start a Prefetch	ON THE PARTY OF TH	190
	How to Prefetch		191

The Offline Experience	194
Application Cache	196
The Manifest File	196
Accessing Online Resources	197
Fallbacks	198
Updating the Package	198
The JavaScript API	200
Cache Events	201
Compatibility and Limits	202
Debugging the Application Cache	203
Service Workers	205
Installing the Service Worker	206
Caching Files	207
Serving Files	208
Fetching and Caching	211
The Cache Storage Interface	211
Updating Cache	213
Updating a Service Worker	214
Debugging Service Workers	215
Background Sync	217
Background Periodic Sync	219
Future Visits Are an Opportunity	220
8. Optimizing Responsiveness and the Post-Loading Experience	e 221
Immediate Feedback	221
Touch Delay	221
JavaScript Tasks	223
Frame Rate	227
Scrolling Experience	227
Avoid Large JavaScript Code	229
Avoid Repainting	230
CSS Containment	230
Network Communication	232
Fetch API	232
Server-Sent Events	233
WebSockets	235
The Post-Loading Experience Is Also Important	236
9. Responsive Web Design	237
The Problem	237
The Real Problem: Responsive Design as a Goal	243
Responsiveness Versus Users	244

	Alternatives	245
	The Solution: Responsive and Fast	245
	Conditional Loading	246
	Responsive from Big to Small	247
	Responsiveness by Group	247
	More Complex Scenarios	248
	iOS and Android Split Modes	248
	Windows 10 Continuum	251
	Responsive as a Strategy	251
	Does RWD Matter from a User's Point of View?	251
10.	Extreme Mobile Web Performance	253
	Mobile Web Alternatives	253
	The Lucky Numbers	254
	14 KB	255
	The ATF Pattern	256
	Mobile Viewport	258
	Critical CSS Extraction Tools	259
	Lazy Loading	259
	Images	259
	Extreme Responsive Images	259
	Nonblocking Image Decoding	260
	Low-Resolution Images	261
	JavaScript Only as Dessert	263
	Avoid Big Frameworks	263
	Avoid Client-Side Rendering	263
	SD/HD Pattern	264
	The PRPL Pattern	264
	The (Near?) Future	265
	Web Streams	265
	WebAssembly	265
	AMP	265
	Benefits	266
	Controversy	267
	Discovery of AMP Pages	268
	AMP-HTML Template	268
	Requirements	270
	Custom Components	270
	Validation and Debugging	272
	Facebook Instant Articles	273
	The Technical Side	273
	The Distribution Side	275

	The Extreme Side Will Reward You	276
11.	The Native Side of the Web	 277
	Web Views on iOS	277
	Goodbye UIWebView	278
	Rendering as an App	279
	Web Views on Android	279
	Basic Setup	279
	Amazon WebView	280
	Crosswalk	280
	What Doesn't Work on Embedded Content	281
	In-App Browsing	282
	Custom Tabs on Android	282
	Safari View Controller	284
	The Same But Different	286
12.	Mobile Web Performance Checklist	 287
	Basic Data	287
	Network Checklist	288
	Basic Optimizations	289
	Extreme Optimizations	291
	Measuring Improvement	292
	You've Selected the Red Pill	292
lini	day	203

The Mobile Web World

The topic of performance on the mobile web might seem confusing at first. Isn't the mobile web the same web as the one we already know?

The answer is not so simple. Yes, it's the same web; but the context in which it's being accessed—from a variety of browsers, devices, screens, and networks—is very different. Those differences play a big role in determining performance—or the lack of it—and that's why we need to pay special attention to the mobile web.

Fortunately, following the idea originally stated by Luke Wroblewski (http://www.lukew.com) in Mobile First, if you first apply performance techniques for mobile devices, your website will also perform well and faster on other kinds of devices, including desktops and TVs.



Mobile Performance First

If you have a multidevice web solution, starting to optimize the mobile web performance will also help with other devices, such as when using desktop browsers. While most techniques in this book can be applied to both the classic and mobile web, some of them are specific to mobile devices' problems and therefore it's easier if we start with them.

Don't get me wrong, I'm not pushing the idea of having a separate web. Ultimately, we are still talking about the same content and the same services, accessed from different devices. In this chapter, we'll cover the differences from the desktop web, which we will call from now on *the classic web*—that is the web from the main browsers on typically desktop-based operating systems, such as Windows, macOS, or Linux.